1	PCR-10-21
2	
3	THE CITY OF WARWICK
4	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
5	
6	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
7	NO. DAME
8	NO DATE
9	ADDOVED
10	APPROVEDMAYOR
11	
12	DECOLUTION DECUESTING DIDECTION AND CHIDANCE EDOM THE DHODE
13	RESOLUTION REQUESTING DIRECTION AND GUIDANCE FROM THE RHODE ISLAND DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH REGARDING COVID-19 VACCINE
14 15	DISTRIBUTION TO THE RESIDENTS OF THE CITY OF WARWICK
16	DISTRIBUTION TO THE RESIDENTS OF THE CITT OF WARWICK
17	Resolved that,
18	Resolved that,
19	WHEREAS, the Rhode Island Department of Health is administering and managing the
20	COVID-19 vaccination program for the State of Rhode Island; and
21	20 vib 15 vaccination program for the state of renode island, and
22	WHEREAS, the residents of the City of Warwick, along with all Rhode Islanders are in
23	dire need for a timely and efficient distribution of the COVID-19 vaccine; and
24	
25	WHEREAS, the City of Warwick has many medically vulnerable residents who are in
26	urgent need of this life saving COVID-19 vaccine; and
27	
28	WHEREAS, the members of the Warwick City Council have received many requests
29	from Warwick residents imploring the Council to do everything it can to assure City of Warwick
30	residents access to the COVID-19 vaccine as soon as possible.
31	
32	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Warwick City Council respectfully
33	requests that the Rhode Island Department of Health provide direction and guidance to the City
34	of Warwick to assure a timely and efficient distribution of the COVID-19 vaccine to all its
35	residents and most especially the medically vulnerable residents of the City of Warwick.
36	
37	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
38	
39	SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN LADOUCEUR
40	COUNCIL PRESIDENT MCALLISTER
41	COUNCILMAN HOWE
42	COUNCILMAN RIX
43	COUNCIL WOMAN TRAVIS
44 45	COUNCILMAN GEBHART
45 46	COMMITTEE, LINANIMOLIC CONCENT
46	COMMITTEE: UNANIMOUS CONSENT